Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
AC-DC Converter
Features
•  Universal AC Input with active PFC
•  Operating Temperature Range -20°C to +70°C
•  U-bracket low profile: 38mm

Notes:
1. All parameters NOT specifically mentioned are measured at 230Vac input, rated load and 25°C ambient temperature
2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20MHz bandwidth by using a 12” twisted pair wire terminated with a 0.1µF ceramic & 47µF electrolytic capacitors across the output
3. Derating is required at low input voltages. Derate linearly to 80% load at 85Vac under 100Vac input
4. The power supply is considered a component which will be installed into a final equipment. The final equipment must be re-confirmed that it still meets EMC Directives
PP200/PP350/PP500 Series
200W - 500W Active PFC
Single Output
Powersolve Electronics Ltd.  8A Arnhem Road,  Newbury, RG14 5RU.  England
Tel: 01635 521858  Fax: 01635 523771  Email: sales@powersolve.co.uk
AC-DC Converter
Output Voltage and Current Ratings
MODEL OUTPUT MAX OUTPUT VOLTAGE RIPPLE & LINE LOAD POWER EFF.
VOLTAGE CURRENT Adj. RANGE NOISE REG. REG. Max.
PP200-12 12V 16.7A 10.8-13.2V 120mV p-p ±1% ±2% 200.4W 87%
PP200-15 15V 13.4A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 201W 87%
PP200-24 24V 8.4A 21.6-26.4V 180mV p-p ±1% ±2% 201.6W 88%
PP200-48 48V 4.2A 43.2-52.8V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 200W 88%
PP350-12 12V 29.2A 10.8-13.2V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 350W 88%
PP350-15 15V 23.4A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 351W 89%
PP350-24 24V 14.6A 21.6-26.4V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 350.4W 89%
PP350-48 48V 7.3A 43.2-52.8V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 350.4W 90%
PP500-12 12V 42A 10.8-13.2V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 504W 90%
PP500-15 15V 33.5A 13.5-16.5V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 502.5W 90%
PP500-24 24V 21A 21.6-26.4V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 504W 90%
PP500-48 48V 10.5A 43.2-52.8V 150mV p-p ±1% ±2% 504W 91%
Mechanical & Connection Details
PP200: 202(L) x 101.5(W) x 38(H) mm; Weight: 700g; (Option: Molex Output Connector, consult sales office)
NOTE:
Maximum current ratings shown for PP350 & PP500 units are with forced air cooling. See electrical specification table for required CFM and derating for convection cooling